505833095 12/20/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5880028

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
OCEANSPAR, INC.				12/20/2019
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	INNOVASE	A SYSTEMS, INC.		
Street Address:	266 SUMME	R STREET		
Internal Address:	SECOND FL	.OOR		
City:	BOSTON			
State/Country:	MASSACHU	SETTS		
Postal Code:	02210			
Property Type		Number	_	
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2		_	
Patent Number: 9072		282		
Patent Number: 8683		955		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA			
Fax Number:	(206)	224-0779		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> e	(206) e sent to the	e-mail address first; if that is u		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	(206) e sent to the provided; if tl			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	(206) e sent to the provided; if tl (206)	e-mail address first; if that is u nat is unsuccessful, it will be s		
<i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(206) e sent to the b rovided; if tl (206) efiling RYAI	e-mail address first; if that is unat is unsuccessful, it will be s 682-8100 g@cojk.com N E. DODGE, JR., ESQ.	ent via US M	ail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(206) e sent to the brovided; if tl (206) efiling RYAI CHR	e-mail address first; if that is unat is unsuccessful, it will be s 682-8100 g@cojk.com N E. DODGE, JR., ESQ. ISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNS	ent via US M	ail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(206) e sent to the brovided; if th (206) efiling RYAI CHR 1201	e-mail address first; if that is unat is unsuccessful, it will be s 682-8100 g@cojk.com N E. DODGE, JR., ESQ. STENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNS THIRD AVE, SUITE 3600	ent via US M	ail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(206) e sent to the brovided; if th (206) efiling RYAI CHR 1201	e-mail address first; if that is unat is unsuccessful, it will be s 682-8100 g@cojk.com N E. DODGE, JR., ESQ. ISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNS	ent via US M	ail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(206) e sent to the brovided; if th (206) efiling RYAI CHR 1201 SEA ⁻	e-mail address first; if that is unat is unsuccessful, it will be s 682-8100 g@cojk.com N E. DODGE, JR., ESQ. STENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNS THIRD AVE, SUITE 3600	ent via US M	ail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(206) e sent to the brovided; if th (206) efiling RYAI CHR 1201 SEA ⁻	e-mail address first; if that is unat is unsuccessful, it will be s 682-8100 g@cojk.com N E. DODGE, JR., ESQ. ISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNS THIRD AVE, SUITE 3600 TLE, WASHINGTON 98101	ent via US M	ail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(206) e sent to the brovided; if th (206) efiling RYAI CHR 1201 SEA ⁻	e-mail address first; if that is unat is unsuccessful, it will be s 682-8100 g@cojk.com N E. DODGE, JR., ESQ. ISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNS THIRD AVE, SUITE 3600 TLE, WASHINGTON 98101 OCSP511015	ent via US M	ail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(206) e sent to the brovided; if th (206) efiling RYAI CHR 1201 SEA ⁻	e-mail address first; if that is unat is unsuccessful, it will be s 682-8100 g@cojk.com N E. DODGE, JR., ESQ. ISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNS THIRD AVE, SUITE 3600 TLE, WASHINGTON 98101 OCSP511015 LORI A. LEWIS	ent via US M	ail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(206) e sent to the brovided; if th (206) efiling RYAI CHR 1201 SEA ⁻	e-mail address first; if that is unat is unsuccessful, it will be s 682-8100 g@cojk.com N E. DODGE, JR., ESQ. STENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNS THIRD AVE, SUITE 3600 TLE, WASHINGTON 98101 OCSP511015 LORI A. LEWIS /Lori A. Lewis/	ent via US M	ail.

source=Assignment_OceanSpar_Patent_Signed_122019#page2.tif source=Assignment_OceanSpar_Patent_Signed_122019#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 051347 FRAME: 0484

ASSIGNMENT AND CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, OceanSpar, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a business address of 8001 NE Day Road West, Suite 2A, Bainbridge Island, Washington 98110 (hereinafter, the ASSIGNOR), is the owner by assignment of the letters patent and the inventions disclosed therein ("Patents"), which are fully identified in attached Schedule A;

AND, WHEREAS, InnovaSea Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a business address of 266 Summer Street, Second Floor, Boston, Massachusetts 02210 (hereinafter, the ASSIGNEE), was formed in the merger of Ocean Farm Technologies, Inc. and OceanSpar, Inc. on January 1, 2015;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE its entire right and title to and interest in said Patents listed in Schedule A, the Patents to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made;

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees and promises to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to enforce said Patents, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said Patents, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

	Executed at	Cotton	(city),	MAR	(state),	this 2	day
of_	<u>becenter</u>	, 20					

OCEANSPAR, INC.

By: hand I Printed Name: Title:

 d^{-1}

STATE OF <u>Massachuse HS</u> COUNTY OF <u>Suffalk</u>) 88.

Signed or attested to before me this 20th day of December, 20/9.

(Seal or stamp)

<u> Apienapina</u> Notary Public

Printed Name: <u>Mariana Venancio</u> My appointment expires <u>January</u> 1, 2021



SCHEDULE A

Country	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title of Patent
Australia	2011352114	08/11/2016	Center Spar Fish Pen
Canada	2823325	09/26/2017	Center Spar Fish Pen
Croatia	2658368	11/23/2016	Center Spar Fish Pen
Cyprus	2658368	11/23/2016	Center Spar Fish Pen
Denmark	2658368	11/23/2016	Center Spar Fish Pen
Finland	2658368	11/23/2016	Center Spar Fish Pen
France	2658368	11/23/2016	Center Spar Fish Pen
Germany	2658368	11/23/2016	Center Spar Fish Pen
Greece	2658368	11/23/2016	Center Spar Fish Pen
Iceland	2658368	11/23/2016	Center Spar Fish Pen
Ireland	2658368	11/23/2016	Center Spar Fish Pen
Italy	2658368	11/23/2016	Center Spar Fish Pen
Malta	2658368	11/23/2016	Center Spar Fish Pen
Netherlands	2658368	11/23/2016	Center Spar Fish Pen
New Zealand	613244	09/02/2014	Center Spar Fish Pen
Norway	2658368	11/23/2016	Center Spar Fish Pen
Poland	2658368	11/23/2016	Center Spar Fish Pen
Portugal	2658368	11/23/2016	Center Spar Fish Pen
Romania	2658368	11/23/2016	Center Spar Fish Pen
South Korea	10-1948670	02/11/2019	Center Spar Fish Pen

PATENT REEL: 051347 FRAME: 0487

Attorney Docket No. OCSP511015

Country	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title of Patent
Spain	2658368	11/23/2016	Center Spar Fish Pen
Sweden	2658368	11/23/2016	Center Spar Fish Pen
Turkey	2658368	11/23/2016	Center Spar Fish Pen
United Kingdom	2658368	11/23/2016	Center Spar Fish Pen
USA	9072282	07/07/2015	Center Spar Fish Pen
USA	8683955	04/01/2014	Center Spar Fish Pen

OCSPITIOI5141A-OCEANSPAR TO INNOVASEA.DOC

PATENT REEL: 051347 FRAME: 0488

RECORDED: 12/20/2019